

Minutes of the "per rollam" vote

From the meeting of the Committee for the study program: Inorganic Technologies and Non-Metallic Materials in doctoral degree

Realized from September 4, 2023 to September 8, 2023

Based on the internal document 2-U-013 "Rules for the internal system of quality assurance and evaluation of higher education, creative activities and other related activities at Alexander Dubček University of Trenčín", the chairman of the Committee for the study program prof. Ing. Dusan Galusek, DrSc. requested the members of CSP to vote per rollam via e-mail about the proposal regarding the update of the doctoral study program Inorganic Technologies and Non-Metallic Materials in full-time and part-time form.

Participated in voting:

prof. Ing. Dušan Galusek, DrSc., doc. Ing. Robert Klement, PhD., Ing. Dagmar Galusková, PhD., doc. Dr. Ing. Peter Vrábel, Bruno Wolfrum, MSc.

Voting:

The adjustment concerns:

The modification of the study program concerns the replacement of the person responsible for quality assurance of the study program Inorganic Technologies and Non- Metallic Materials, III. degree of study in full-time and part-time form.

The proposed person responsible for quality assurance of the study program is: doc. Amirhossein Pakseresht, PhD.

The remaining persons: prof. Ing. Dušan Galusek, DrSc.- primary responsibility for quality assurance doc. Ing. Róbert Klement, PhD. doc. Ing. Mária Chromčíková, PhD. Ing. Dagmar Galusková, PhD.

Output of the voting:

FOR: 5 AGAINST: 0 NOT VOTING: 0

Result:

Members of the Committee for the study program: Inorganic Technologies and Non-Metallic Materials in doctoral degree approved proposed updates in study program : Inorganic Technologies

and Non-Metallic Materials in full-time and part-time form and agrees to submit the proposal to the Committee for Quality Evaluation for consideration and approval.

In Trenčín, September 11, 2023

Written by: Mgr. Michaela Matejová Approved by : prof. Ing. Dušan Galusek, DrSc. Chairman of CSP